Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV	25-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office O
MRO IIIIIII		Attorney Docket No. 101213-00020
X X 02		Date: August 5, 2002
102260581 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yasuki MOTOZAWA		Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
🗆 Yes 🛛 No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
		🗋 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Gerger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: July 12, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
 Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed: 	spondence concerning	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400		Included in attached check.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339		Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
08/06/2002 TBESHAH1 00000062 10211348 02 FC:581 40.00 OP		8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles M. Marmelstein	C.U	August 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 25,895		ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 CMM/baw		

PATENT REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0434

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we)

Yasuki MOTOZAWA of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4-1 Chuo 1chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors and assigners, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

" AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE OCCUPANT PROTECTION SYSTEM "

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I (we) authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I (we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I (we) request theCommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>12th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2002.

Afasahi Motos an

Yasuki MOTOZAWA

RECORDED: 08/05/2002